info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.comrev. 25-01 25
Our products prioritize safety without compromising on
performance.
From explosion-proof fixtures to corrosion-resistant
accessories, HazLok LED equips your workspace with
reliable lighting designed to withstand the toughest industrial
conditions.
H

BX3 280W 90D (90°) SG (Spheric Glass) * (Custom) WG (Wire Guard)
120D (120°) RR (Reflector)
Ordering Example: HL-BX1-60W-LV-120D-FG-50K
HL-BX1
HL-BX2
HL-BX3
Mounting
Accessories
HL-BXHazLok LEDHighbay Light - RoundHL-BX
H
-S
er
ie
s
H
ig
hb
ay
 L
ig
ht
H
L-
BX
C1
D1
H
-S
er
ie
s
H
ighbay Light
H
L-BX
C1D1
info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.com info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.comrev. 25-0130 31
HL-A - - - - - -
Series WATTAGE VOLTAGE OPTICS LENS CCT HOUSING TYPE
30W 120W LV (120-277V) T1 (Type I) blank (Flat Glass) 50K (5000K) CM (Ceiling Mount)
50W 150W HV (277-480V) T3 (Type III) xxK (xxxxK) TM (Trunnion Mount)
75W 180W T5 (Type V) * (Custom) PM (Pendant Mount)
100W 200W WM (Wall Mount)
240W JM (Stanchion Mount 25°)
LM (Stanchion Mount 90°)
Ordering Example: HL-A-30W-LV-T1-50K-WM
• Hazardous Locations Certified
• Various mounting accessories available
• Copper-free aluminum alloy housing
• Great corrosion resistance
• 153,000+ Hours LED Life Expectancy (L70) @Ta=25°C
*Contact plant for custom modifications and accessories
HL-A series Bay Light fixtures offer outstanding
waterproofing, dust-proofing, anti-corrosion, and anti-
vibration features. They provide an versatile solution for
harsh, Marine and hazardous applications.
Key Features
Photometrics
Dimensions
Model
Wattage 30W 50W 75W 100W 120W 150W 180W 200W 240W
Lumens 4,200 lm 7,000 lm 10,500 lm 14,000 lm 16,800 lm 21,000 lm 25,200 lm 28,000 lm 33,600 lm
Efficacy 140 lm/W
Voltage 120-277V AC / 277-480V AC
Power Factor PF: >0.90
Surge Protection 10kV line-line, 10kV line-earth
Optics Type I, Type III, Type V
Lens Clear Flat Glass
CCT 2000K - 6500K / Red / Green / Blue / Amber / CRI 70+ / CRI 80+ / CRI 90+
Mounting Ceiling, Trunnion, Pendant, Wall, Stanchion 25°, Stanchion 90°
Ambient
Temperature
T5: -40°C to +65°C
(-40°F to +149°F)
T5: -40°C to +60°C
(-40°F to +140°F)
T5: -40°C to +55°C
(-40°F to +131°F)
T5: -40°C to +45°C
(-40°F to +113°F)
Protection IP66 ingress protection / NEMA 4X / IK10 Impact Grade
Classification UL 844 Hazardous Locations  / UL 1598 Wet Locations
UL 1598A Marine Outside Type
Hazardous Class I, Division 2, Group A, B, C, D / Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G
Class I, Zone 2, Group IIC / Zone 20 and Zone 21/ Zone 22
Certification cCSAus
Warranty 5 Years Limited Warranty
Type I Type III Type V
HL-A-200HL-A-150HL-A-75 HL-A-100 HL-A-30 HL-A-240HL-A-180HL-A-120HL-A-50
Ceiling Mount
(Type CM)
Trunnion Mount
(Type TM)
Pendant Mount
(Type PM)
Wall Mount
(Type WM)
Stanchion Mount
25° (Type JM)
Stanchion Mount
90° (Type LM)
30 / 50 / 75 / 100 W
120 / 150 / 180 / 200 / 240 W
Wire Guard (Small) Wire Guard (Big)
WG-A1 WG-A2
Accessories
HL-AHazLok LEDBay Light - RoundHL-A

120D (120°) FP (Flat PC)
CP (Convex PC)
Ordering Example: HL-B1-60W-LV-120D-FG-50K
Convex Lens Spherical LensFlat Lens
Pendant
Trunnion
Photometrics
40°
90°
60°
120°
CG (Convex Glass) SG (Spheric Glass) FP (Flat PC) CP (Convex PC)FG (Flat Glass)
HL-B1HazLok LEDHighbay Light - Size 1HL-B1
H
-S
er
ie
s
H
ig
hb
ay
 L
ig
ht
H
L-
B1
H
-S
er
ie
s
H
ighbay Light
H
L-B1
info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.com info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.comrev. 25-0136 37
HL-B2 - - - - - -
Series WATTAGE VOLTAGE OPTICS LENS CCT HOUSING TYPE
20W LV (120-277V) 40D (40°) FG (Flat Glass) 50K (5000K) CM (Ceiling Mount)
xxW HV (200-480V) 60D (60°) CG (Convex Glass) xxK (xxxxK) TM (Trunnion Mount)
100W 90D (90°) SG (Spheric Glass) * (Custom) PM (Pendant Mount)
120D (120°) FP (Flat PC) WM (Wall Mount)
CP (Convex PC) JM (Stanchion Mount)
Ordering Example: HL-B2-60W-LV-120D-FG-50K-WM  *WG-B2 Wire Guard is optional
HL-B2 / HL-B3 : Compatibility with Eaton’s
Crouse-Hinds – Champ®
Pen-
dant
Ceiling Wall Stan-
chion
Quad
Mount
APM2 CM2 TWM2 JM5 QM25
APM3 CM3 TWM3 PM5
HPM2
• Hazardous Locations Certified
• Various mounting accessories available
• Copper-free aluminum alloy housing
• Great corrosion resistance
• 150,000+ Hours LED Life Expectancy (L70)
• Wiring though 1/2” NPT or 3/4” threaded holes / M20, M25 optional
• Dimming options available upon request
*Contact plant for custom modifications and accessories
HL-B2 is a wide output range (up to 100W) Bay Light that is
compatible with Crouse-Hinds mounting bases.
HL-B family is a versatile range of Round Bay Lights
designed for installation across a multitude of applications.
Key Features

Ceiling Mount Wall Mount Pendant Mount Reflector
RR
Ordering Example: HL-O-30W-LV-CL-50K-PM
Clear Long Lens
Clear Medium Lens
Clear Short Lens
Ceiling Wall
Wallmount with Reflector Pendant
with EXT with EXT
with EXT
with EXT
WMCM
HL-OHazLok LEDJam JarHL-O
H
-S
er
ie
s
Ja
m
 J
ar
H
L-
O
H
-S
er
ie
s
Jam
 Jar
H
L-O
info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.com info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.comrev. 25-0150 51
Model
Wattage 20 / 40 / 60 W 40 / 60 / 80 / 100 / 120 W
Lumens 2,800 / 5,600 / 8,400 lm 5,600 / 8,400 / 11,200 / 14,000 / 16,800 lm
Efficacy 140 lm/W
Voltage 100-277V AC / 200-480V AC
Optics 120°
Lens Clear Flat Glass
CCT 2700K - 7000K / CRI 70+
Mounting Trunnion, Pendant / Wall, Stanchion (via adaptor)
Power Factor PF: >0.95
Emergency 1.5-hour Battery Backup optional
Ambient
Temperature
T4: -40°C to +60°C (-40°F to +140°F) for 20-80W
T4: -40°C to +40°C (-40°F to +104°F) for 100-120W
Protection IP66 ingress protection / NEMA 4X / IK08 Impact Grade/ IK10 with Wire Guard
Classifica-
tion
UL 844 Hazardous Locations  / UL 1598 Wet Locations
UL 1598A Marine Outside Type / UL 924 Emergency Lighting
Hazardous Class I Division 1, Group C, D
Class I, Division 2, Group A, B, C, D / Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB / Class II, Zone 21, Group IIC
Certification cULus, ABS
Warranty 5 Years Limited Warranty
HL-LX2A HL-LX2B HL-LX4BHL-LX4A
Dimensions
20-60W 40-120W20-60W 40-120W
HL-LX2B HL-LX4A HL-LX4BHL-LX2A
• Hazardous Locations Certified (C1D1)
• Copper-free aluminum alloy housing
• Great corrosion resistance
• 150,000+ Hours LED Life Expectancy (L70) @Ta=55°C
• Wiring though 3/4” threaded holes, 1/2” NPT, M20, M25 optional
• Battery backup and Dimming options available upon request
*Contact plant for custom modifications and accessories
HL-LX Linear Lights are great choice
for marine and hazardous scenarios.

T3 (Type III)
T4 (Type IV)
Ordering Example: HL-F-150W-LV-90D-50K
15D 30D 60D 90D
150D T2 T3 T4
Wire Guard Glare Shield
WG GS
Accessories
HL-FHazLok LEDFlood LightHL-F
H
-S
er
ie
s
Fl
oo
d
Li
gh
t
H
L-
F
H
-S
er
ie
s
Flood Light
H
L-F
info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.com info@bdsindustrial.com  |  604-435-1879  |  www.bdsindustrial.comrev. 25-0160 61
Model
LEDs/meter 42 / 56 / 70 / 84 22 / 44 / 66 / 88 28 / 56 / 84
Wattage/meter 6W / 8W / 10W / 12W 3W / 6W / 9W / 12W 4W / 8 W / 12W
Lumens/meter 500 / 660 / 830 / 1,000 lm 250 / 500 / 750 / 1,000 lm 330 / 660 / 1,000 lm
Max. Run Length 16m / 12m / 10m / 8m 32m / 16m / 11m / 8m 25m / 12m / 8m
Voltage 24V DC 36V DC 48V DC
Efficacy 85 lm/W
Optics Diffused
Lens Silicone
CCT 3000 / 4000 / 5000 / 6500K / CRI 70+ | Red / Green / Amber
Mounting Suspended / Surface Mounted Channel
Power Factor PF: >0.90
Ambient Temperature T6: -25°C to +55°C (-13°F to +131°F)
Protection IP67 ingress protection / NEMA 4X / IK10 Impact Grade
Classification UL 844 Hazardous Locations  / UL 1598 Wet Locations / CSA C22.2# 137
Hazardous Class I, Division 2, Group A, B, C, D / Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G
Certification cETLus
Warranty 5 Years Limited Warranty
HL-FS-24V HL-FS-48VHL-FS-36V
Mounting
HL-FS is Hazardous Locations certified
flexible silicone Rope Light system.
• Hazardous Locations Certified
• Flexible Silicone, bend Diameter 11”
• 50,000 Hours LED Life Expectancy
• Sustended or Channel mountings
• Power range 2.5W to 100W per Run
• Fully customizable Solution
*Contact plant for custom modifications and accessories
Key Features
System Components
B-PCR
HL-FS - - - - -
Series VOLTAGE LED/meter CCT LENGTH ACCESSORIES
24V (24V DC) 84LED (for 84 LED/m) 50K (5000K) 8M (for 8 meters) SM (Surface Profile, 0.5m each)
36V (36V DC) xxLED (See Table) xxK (xxxxK) xxM (See Table) SK (Suspension Kit)
48V (48V DC) * (Custom)
Ordering Example: HL-FS-24V-84LED-50K-8M
Wiring Examples
Single Driver
(240W max)
Dual Driver
(360W max)
Flame and UV
Resistant Silicone
Pre-installed termination
Injection moulded End Cap
Cross Section of
HL-HS Flex Strip
Surface Mounting Profile
Stainless Steel
standard length 0.5m (19.7”)
3/4” Conduit
DC Power Cable
NOTE: AC-DC Power Supplies (120-277V or 347-480V)
and Ex Rated Enclosures are sold separately
1. Enclosure (contact plant for oprions)
2. 3/4” Hub
3. Grounding Terminal
4. Back Panel
5. Fastening Screw
6. Power Supply / LED driver
7. Terminal Block
8. Conduit
9. Input power cord of LED driver
10. Output power cord of LED driver
11. 3/4” Hub / Connector
12. HL-FS Flex Rope Run
  (up to 100W per run)
Suspension Mounting Kit
Stainless Steel
Connection to power supply
with pre-installed front feed cable
SM SK
HL-FSHazLok LEDFlex Rope Light   HL-FS
H